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Vehicles 18.5/19.3 

s2n 

18.5 Tables D, E, F, G and H 

Wellington-Picton Picton-Wellington 

Table D per metre 
Table E per metre 
Table F per metre 
Table G per metre 
Table H per metre 

$ 
51.00 
83.00 

133.00 
152.00 
92.00 

$ 
44.00 
73.00 

133.00 
133.00 
80.00 

The foregoing rates are for carriage at "limited carrier's risk" and will be reduced by 2 percent where it is required that the 
vehicle be carried at "owner's risk". 

18.6 Livestock on vehicles charged at table A or B 
18.6.1 Utilities: Livestock loaded on utilities, carrying vehicle at table A rates plus the following 
rates per calf, fawn, sheep, goat or pig: 

Per Animal 

From Wellington $17.81 
From Picton $15.57 

18.6.2 Trailers: Livestock loaded on approved light trailers towed behind vehicles carried at table A 
or table B rates shall be charged at the following rates per animal, [charges include the conveyance 
of the trailer]: 

Horses ... 
Foals under 6 months of age, accompanying mares 
Cattle or deer 
Calves and fawns (not exceeding 6 months old): 

First animal 
Each additional animal 

Goats, sheep, and pigs: 
First animal 
Each additional animal 

Empty light livestock trailers 

19. MOTOR CYCLES ACCOMPANYING PASSENGERS 
19.1 Charges 

Per Animal 

From 
Wellington 

$ 
125.44 
62.73 

125.44 

62.73 
17.81 

From 
Picton 

$ 
109.74 
54.89 

109.74 

54.89 
15.57 

89.80 78.57 
17.81 15.57 

table A 

Motor cycles, power cycles and motor scooters accompanying passengers and ridden or wheeled on 
and off the vessel by the passenger will be charged at the following rates; 

Motor cycles .. . 
Power cycles .. . 
Motor scooters 
Motor cycles with sidecars attached 

19.2 Owner's risk 

$16.30 each 
$13.00 each 
$13.00 each 
$32.40 each 

The foregoing rates are at "limited carrier's risk" and will be reduced by 2 percent where passengers 
require that the motor cycles, etc, be carried at "owner's risk". 
19.3 Not on own wheels 
Motor cycles, power cycles and motor scooters accompanying passengers but not ridden or wheeled 
onto the vessel by the passengers must be consigned as parcels traffic. 


