18.5 Tables D, E, F, G and H

						Wellington-Picton	Picton-Wellington	
<u> </u>				·	 	\$	\$	
Table D per metre			• • •		 	51.00	44.00	
Table E per metre			•••		 •••	83.00	73.00	
Table F per metre			•••		 	133.00	133.00	
Table G per metre			•••		 	152.00	133.00	
Table H per metre	•••	•••	•••	•••	 	92.00	80.00	

The foregoing rates are for carriage at "limited carrier's risk" and will be reduced by 2 percent where it is required that the vehicle be carried at "owner's risk".

18.6 Livestock on vehicles charged at table A or B

18.6.1 Utilities: Livestock loaded on utilities, carrying vehicle at table A rates plus the following rates per calf, fawn, sheep, goat or pig:

					Per Animal
From Wellington	 	 	 	 	\$17.81
From Picton	 •••	 •••	 	 	\$15.57

18.6.2 Trailers: Livestock loaded on approved light trailers towed behind vehicles carried at table A or table B rates shall be charged at the following rates per animal, [charges include the conveyance of the trailer]:

					Per An	imal
					From Wellington \$	From Picton \$
Horses			•••		 125.44	109.74
Foals under 6 months of age, acco	mpanyi	ng mares		•••	 62.73	54.89
Cattle or deer			•••	•••	 125.44	109.74
Calves and fawns (not exceeding	g 6 mor	nths old):				
First animal		••••		•••	 62.73	54.89
Each additional animal	•••	•••			 17.81	15.57
Goats, sheep, and pigs:						
First animal					 89.80	78.57
Each additional animal		•••			 17.81	15.57
Empty light livestock trailers	•••	•••			 tabl	e A

19. MOTOR CYCLES ACCOMPANYING PASSENGERS

19.1 Charges

Motor cycles, power cycles and motor scooters accompanying passengers and ridden or wheeled on and off the vessel by the passenger will be charged at the following rates;

Motor cycles							•••	\$16.30 each
Power cycles	•••	•••					•••	\$13.00 each
Motor scooters	 J	 In al- a d	•••	•••	••••	•••		\$13.00 each
Motor cycles with sid	uecars at	ached	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	\$32.40 each

19.2 Owner's risk

The foregoing rates are at "limited carrier's risk" and will be reduced by 2 percent where passengers require that the motor cycles, etc, be carried at "owner's risk".

19.3 Not on own wheels

Motor cycles, power cycles and motor scooters accompanying passengers but not ridden or wheeled onto the vessel by the passengers must be consigned as parcels traffic.